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Galveston County Tax Rates-Exemptions
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Code Entity No-New Revenue Voter Approval Rate  M&O I&S Total Tax Rate Optional% W/ Min HS Over-65 Disabled Persons

S10 Galveston ISD 0.805910 0.849963 0.676900 0.168000 0.844900 20% 5,000 Frz 100,000 10,000 10,000

S11 Dickinson ISD 1.113130 1.196010 0.736000 0.400000 1.136000 0 0 Frz 100,000 10,000 10,000

S12 Friendswood ISD 1.020320 1.067070 0.786900 0.253100 1.040000 0 0 Frz 100,000 20,000 20,000

S13 High Island ISD 1.110255 1.251369 0.786900 0.450000 1.236900 5% 5,000 Frz 100,000 16,000 10,000

S14 Hitchcock ISD 1.869333 1.001263 0.696900 0.370000 1.066900 0 0 Frz 100,000 10,000 10,000

S16 Clear Creek ISD 1.098709 0.969000 0.699000 0.270000 0.969000 5% 5,000 Frz 100,000 28,330 28,330

S17 Santa Fe ISD 1.031835 1.061400 0.779100 0.362300 1.141400 0 0 Frz 100,000 15,000 10,000

S18 Texas City ISD 1.090800 1.100500 0.761900 0.338600 1.100500 20% 5,000 Frz 100,000 20,900 10,000

C30 Galveston City 0.391198 0.430530 0.368637 0.040213 0.408850 20% 60,000 Frz 0 15,000 10,000

C31 Texas City 0.488635 0.602350 0.444272 0.044363 0.488635 20% 5,000 Frz 0 20,000 10,000

C32 La Marque City 0.398501 0.461664 0.291058 0.107443 0.398501 0 0 Frz 0 20,000 10,000

C33 Hitchcock City 0.484642 1.073888 0.460000 0.080000 0.540000 0 0 Frz 0 37,500 0

C34 Jamaica Beach City 0.140587 0.145748 0.145748 0.000000 0.145748 10% 0 Frz 0 15,000 15,000

C36 Dickinson City 0.355749 3.164231 0.325700 0.042500 0.368200 0 0 Frz 0 10,000 10,000

C37 Friendswood City 0.495117 0.552283 0.404140 0.110032 0.514172 20% 5,000 Frz 0 25,000 25,000

C38 City of Kemah 0.173082 1.073492 0.199900 0.000000 0.199900 20% 5,000 0 150,000 150,000

C40 League City 0.371461 0.448458 0.309500 0.059500 0.369000 20% 5,000 Frz 0 100,000 100,000

C46 Clear Lake Shores NA NA NA NA NA 20% 5,000 Frz 0 100,000 100,000

C54 City of Santa Fe 0.216334 0.272240 0.220936 0.025161 0.246097 0 0 Frz 0 15,000 15,000

C56 Village of Tiki Island 0.424227 0.428984 0.263796 0.151480 0.415276 20% 5,000 Frz 0 10,000 10,000

C58 City of Bayou Vista 0.459173 0.553359 0.422273 0.000000 0.422273 20% 5,000 Frz 0 10,000 10,000

D01 GalCo Drainage Dist #1 NA 0.066937 0.066500 0.000000 0.066500 0 0 0 20,000 20,000

D02 GalCo Drainage Dist #2 NA 0.044140 0.044140 0.000000 0.044140 0 0 0 25,000 10,000

D08 Gal Co Consolidated Drainage NA 0.122050 0.112000 0.000000 0.112000 10% 5,000 0 25,000 25,000

F01 GalCo Emergency Service #1 0.078343 0.811990 0.084730 0.000000 0.084730 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

F02 GalCo Emergency Service #2 0.055914 0.058024 0.058024 0.000000 0.058024 20% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

GGA Galveston County 0.326107 0.350430 0.280030 0.053430 0.333460 20% 5,000 Frz 0 60,000 60,000

RFL Galveston County Road & Flood 0.007395 0.007842 0.000040 0.000000 0.000040 20% 5,000 3,000 60,000 60,000

J01 Galveston College 0.117557 0.127344 0.119500 0.000000 0.119500 20% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

J05 College of the Mainland 0.263573 0.278591 0.142700 0.124400 0.267100 20% 5,000 Frz 0 24,000 24,000

M04 Bacliff MUD NA 0.227810 0.000000 0.227800 0.227800 0 0 0 10,000 0

M05 Bayview MUD NA 0.385858 0.127400 0.258400 0.385800 0 0 0 50,000 50,000

M07 San Leon  MUD NA 0.473371 0.175700 0.287200 0.462900 10% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

M08 Galveston County MUD No. 6 NA 0.111040 0.078100 0.02570 0.103800 0 0 0 75,000 75,000

M09 GC Fresh Water Supply Dist. No. 6 NA 0.167413 0.071666 0.098463 0.170129 20% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

M12 Galveston County MUD No. 12 NA 0.223148 0.139090 0.061000 0.200090 20% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

M14 Galveston County MUD No. 14 0.372622 0.402892 0.000000 0.248000 0.248000 0 0 0 20,000 20,000

M19 Westwood Management District NA 0.949240 0.590000 0.370000 0.960000 0 0 0 0 0

M20 Flamingo Isles MUD NA 0.606010 0.410000 0.250000 0.660000 0 0 0 0 0

M21 Galveston Co Management Dist #1 N/A 0.950000 0.630000 0.320000 0.950000 0 0 0 0 0

M22 Bay Colony West MUD NA 0.928687 0.305000 0.585000 0.890000 0 0 0 20,000 20,000

M23 Kemah Management District No. 1 N/A 0.000000 1.000000 0.00000 1.000000 0 0 0 0 0

M27 South Shore Harbour MUD No. 7 NA 0.363225 0.040000 0.350000 0.390000 0 0 0 48,000 48,000

M30 Galveston County MUD No. 30 N/A 0.156700 0.140000 0.000000 0.140000 0 0 0 100,000 100,000

M31 Galveston County MUD No. 31 N/A 0.983850 0.200000 0.60000 0.800000 0 0 0 40,000 40,000

M32 Galveston County MUD No. 32 N/A 0.658060 0.120000 0.53000 0.650000 0 0 0 0 0

M33 West Ranch Municipal District No. 1 N/A 0.446480 0.050000 0.170000 0.220000 0 0 0 25,000 25,000

M35 Galveston County MUD No. 35 N/A 0.000000 1.150000 0.000000 1.150000 0 0 0 0 0

M36 Galveston County MUD No. 36 N/A 0.600000 0.550000 0.60000 1.150000 0 0 0 0 0

M39 Galveston County MUD No. 39 N/A 0.038527 0.045000 0.335000 0.380000 0 0 0 30,000 30,000

M43 Galveston County MUD No. 43 N/A 0.488500 0.040000 0.41000 0.450000 0 0 0 100,000 100,000

M44 Galveston County MUD No. 44 NA 0.691862 0.025000 0.525000 0.550000 3% 5,000 0 20,000 20,000

M45 Galveston County MUD No. 45 N/A 0.782060 0.120000 0.610000 0.730000 20% 5,000 0 75,000 75,000

M46 Galveston County MUD No. 46 N/A 0.569200 0.035000 0.53000 0.565000 0 0 0 40,000 40,000

M52 Galveston County MUD No. 52 N/A 1.379350 0.810000 0.58000 1.390000 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

M53 Galveston County MUD No. 53 N/A 0.000000 1.000000 0.000000 1.000000 0 0 0 0 0

M54 Galveston County MUD No. 54 N/A 0.330000 0.210000 0.330000 0.540000 0 0 0 0 0

M56 Galveston County MUD No. 56 N/A 0.950390 0.065000 0.875000 0.940000 0 0 0 20,000 20,000

M57 Galveston County MUD No. 57 N/A 0.000000 0.900000 0.000000 0.900000 0 0 0 0 0

M58 Galveston County MUD No. 58 N/A 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0 0

M59 Galveston County MUD No. 59 N/A 1.140260 0.580000 0.40000 0.980000 0 0 0 0 0

M66 Galveston County MUD No. 66 N/A 0.000000 0.220000 0.68000 0.900000 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

M68 Galveston County MUD No. 68 N/A 0.885980 0.134000 0.730000 0.864000 0 0 0 0 0

M73 Galveston County MUD No. 73 N/A 0.350000 0.650000 0.350000 1.000000 0 0 0 0 0

M76 Galveston County MUD No. 76 N/A 0.000000 0.930000 0.000000 0.930000 0 0 0 0 0

M79 Galveston County MUD No. 79 N/A 0.200000 0.800000 0.200000 1.000000 0 0 0 0 0

M82 Galveston County MUD No. 82 N/A 0.000000 1.150000 0.000000 1.150000 0 0 0 0 0

N01 GC Navigation District No. 1 0.023932 0.030109 0.023932 0.000000 0.023932 20% 5,000 0 10,000 10,000

W01 WCID No. 1 N/A 0.252616 0.100000 0.156991 0.256991 0 0 0 25,000 10,000

W02 WCID No. 8 N/A 0.282258 0.064032 0.218230 0.282262 20% 5,000 0 20,000 20,000

W03 WCID No. 12 N/A 0.150526 0.000000 0.181200 0.181200 20% 5,000 0 150,000 150,000

W04 WCID No. 19 N/A 0.649810 0.429441 0.000000 0.429441 0 0 0 0 3,000


